Infrared LEL Gas Detection Sensor
CXT Wireless
Features Applications
•	 Self-healing mesh network topology
•	 Universally accepted 2.4 GHz non-licensed frequency
•	 Low power IR gas detection sensor with built-in transceivers
•	 Built-in display for gas sensor/field device HMI
•	 Disposable or rechargeable battery packs

Position”7” select SmartWireless Transceiver Option
2 - CXT-IR with 320 mesh transceiver
Order guide
Part Number                Description
96C-IR0 _ 0 _ - 100      Model CXT-IR, 0-100 % LEL Combusitble
To complete the part number please select from the options below.      XXX - XXX _ X _ -  XXX _
Position”9” Junction Box Selection & Power Selection
7 - Aluminum Enclosure with High Output
	 Rechargeable Battery Pack
D - Aluminum Enclosure, internal Battery Pack
	 with Disposable”D” Cells (3.6V)
Certification :
A - ATEX
C - CSA
H - IECEx
G - General purpose
CXT Wireless
Copyright © 2020 Teledyne Technologies GF-30136C_EN. All rights reserved.
AMERICAS
4055 Technology Forest Blvd.
The Woodlands,
TX 77381, USA
Tel.: +1-713-559-9200
Fax: +1-713-893-6729
EMEA
ZI Est, Rue Orfila,
CS 20417
62027 ARRAS CEDEX, France
Tel.: +33-3-21-60-80-80
Fax.: +33-3-21-60-80-00
System specifications
Sensor Type
Continuous diffusion/absorption
Non-dispersive Infrared Optical (NDIR) - combustible gas
sub-miniature plug-in field replaceable
Sensor Life
5 years typical
Measurement Range
0-100% Lower Explosive Limit (LEL)
Accuracy/Repeatability
±3% 0-50% LEL; ±5% 51-100% LEL
Response Time
T50 < 10 seconds, T90 < 30 seconds
Input/Output
2.4Ghz DSSS radio transmission
Safety Approvals�
Explosion proof
cCSAus Class I, Division 1, Groups C, D (Tamb = -40º to + 60ºC)
Class I, Zone 1, Group IIB
ATEX* Ex db ib IIB T4 Gb (Tamb = -40ºC to + 60ºC)
CE marking*
IECEx* Ex db ib IIB T4 Gb (Tamb = -40ºC to + 60ºC)
* “D” cell disposable battery pack version only
Performance Approvals�
cCSAus  performance tested to ISA 12.13.01-2000 and CSA 22.2 #152
Ingress Protection�
NEMA 4X
Warranty�
Plug-in detector - 2 years�
Transmitter - 2 Years
Mechanical specifications
Dimensions�
With Aluminum J-Box (rechargeable battery pack version)�
19”H x 5.8”W x 8.5”D; 482mmH x 147mmW x 216mmD�
21.5”H; 546mmH (with splashguard)
Weight�
5.2 lbs/2.36 kg  (w/aluminum j-box)
Battery specifications
Battery Pack with Disposable “D” Cells (3.6V):